Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)



103621650

U S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

EET

//	PATENTS ONLY	
0	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below	
7	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
$\cap$	RANDY CAIN	Name: HOYT YANG
$_{\perp}$		Internal Address:
3	Additional name(s) of conveying and (iv)	
- T	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
=	Execution Date(s)MARCH 12, 2010	Street Address: 4030 WEST VALLEY BLVD., 109
1	x Assignment Merger	
ı	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: WALNUT
1	Joint Research Agreement	State: CALIFORNIA
ı	Government Interest Assignment	State. CALIFORNIA
I	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 91789
	Other	Additional name(s) 8 address(ss) shorts to [7] year
- [	4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.
1	n, raten Auontanan wa (s)	B. Patent No.(s)
ı	13/065,689	
1	61/318,659	
	Additional numbers att	pohod2 []Ver [Ja
5	5 Name and address 4	
c	oncerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Name: ROBERT M SPERRY, ESQ.	7 Total for /27 CED 4 24/12 0 2 4/2 0
	nternal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
s	treet Address: 23390 OSTRONIC DRIVE	Enclosed
		None required (government interest not affecting title)
C	City: WOODLAND HILLS	8. Payment Information
	tate: CA Zip91367	
1	hone Number: 818-225-1011	j
	ax Number: 818-225-1011	Deposit Account Number
•	mail Address: robert@123patent.com	Authorized User Name
	Signature:	=101
1	Signature	
_	george huang	Total number of pages including cover
	Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

PATENT APPLICATION Attorney's Do. No. 4800-002

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Assignor:

Randy Cain

Address:

942 S. Dodsworth Ave. Glendora, CA 91740

Assignee:

Hoyt Yang

Address:

4030 West Valley Blvd., #109

Walnut, CA 91789

Title of

Invention:

FIREARM BOTTOM METAL AND MAGAZINE RELEASE

## U.S. Patent Application:

Application Serial No.:

61/318,659

Filing Date:

March 29, 2010

U.S. Patent No.:

Issued:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, non-provisionals, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignor has full right so to do, and agree that Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, non-provisional and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Docket No.: 4800-002

PATENT REEL: 026123 FRAME: 0684 In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignor hereby grants permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

Executed at CICN DOVRA CA , CA , this \_ 1 Z day of MRCH , 2010.

Randy Cair Assignor

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
County of Les Angeles )

DANNY SIK YU
Commission # 1785740
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
MyComm.ExpresDec 17, 2011

Notary Public for Engineer

My commission expires: DEc 17, 2011

[SEAL]